TULSA
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

School

Enroliments by Major 2024-25

Program Code

Program Description

Major Code

Major Description

Summer
2024

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Business & Information Technology

School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Communication, English & World Languages
School of Health Sciences

School of Health Sciences

School of Health Sciences

School of Health Sciences

TCC Institutional Research, SR-2324-6769

AAS_ACC_ACAA
AAS_APT_APTC
AAS_APT_TCIT
AAS_APT_THLT
AAS_APT_TMNF
AAS_APT_TPRO
AAS_BUS_BHRE
AAS_BUS_BMGT
AAS_BUS_BMKT
AAS_CIS_APDV
AAS_CIS_CSIT
AAS_CIS_CSPR
AAS_CIS_CSWD
AAS_CYB_CYSE
AS_BUS_BADM
AS_CIS_CISA
AS_ENT_EDST
AS_MKT_MKTS
CER_ACC_ACIT
CER_ACC_ACSP
CER_BUS_BDMC
CER_CIS_SINF
CER_HT_HTLS
AA_ASL_ASIN
AA_ASL_ASLS
AA_COM_COMM
AA_ENG_ENGL
AA_LAN_FREN
AA_LAN_JAPN
AA_LAN_SPAN
CER_LAN_FREC
CER_LAN_SPNC
CER_LAN_SPNI
CER_LAN_SPNT
AAS_CVS_CVTC
AAS_DHG_DHYG
AAS_DMS_DMSA
AAS_FEM_FEMS

AAS Acct Assoc: Acct Spec

AAS Applied Tech Aerospace
AAS Applied Tech Info Tech
AAS Applied Tech Healthcare
AAS Applied Tech Adv Manu
AAS Applied Tech Pro Services
AAS Business: Human Resources
AAS Business: Management
AAS Business: Marketing

AAS IT: App Development

AAS IT: Information Technology
AAS IT: Programming

AAS IT: Web Development

AAS Cybersecurity

AS Business Administration

AS Computer Info Systems

AS Enterprise Development

AS Marketing

CER Acct: Inc Tax & Softw Spec
CER Acct: Acct Specialist

CER Business

CER Secure Infrastructure

CER Hort Tech: Landscape Spec
AA ASL: Pre Interpreting

AA ASL: ASL Studies

AA Comm Arts: Communication
AA English

AA World Languages: French
AA World Languages: Japanese
AA World Languages: Spanish
CER World Languages: French
CER World Languages: Spanish
CER World Languages: Span Int
CER World Languages: Span Tran
AAS Cardiovascular Technology
AAS Dental Hygiene

AAS Diagnostic Med Sonography
AAS Fire/Emerg Med Svcs Tech

October 17, 2025

ACAA
APTC
TCIT
THLT
TMNF
TPRO
BHRE
BMGT
BMKT
APDV
CSIT
CSPR
CSWD
CYSE
BADM
CISA
EDST
MKTS
ACIT
ACSP
BDMC
SINF
HTLS
ASIN
ASLS
COMM
ENGL
FREN
JAPN
SPAN
FREC
SPNC
SPNI
SPNT
CVTC
DHYG
DMSA
FEMS

Accounting Specialist
Applied Tech Aerospace
Applied Tech Info Tech
Applied Tech Healthcare
Applied Tech Adv Manu
Applied Tech Pro Services
Human Resources
Management

Marketing

Application Development
Information Technology
Programming

Web Development
Cybersecurity

Business Administration
Computer Information Systems
Enterprise Development AS
Marketing

Income Tax Specialist
Accounting Specialist
Business

Secure Infrastructure
Landscape Specialist
Pre-Interpreting

ASL Studies
Communication

English

French

Japanese

Spanish

French

Spanish

Spanish Interpreting Skills
Spanish Translating Skills
Cardiovascular Technology
Dental Hygiene

Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Fire/Emergency Medical Svcs

54

41
22
31

50
646
226
661
40

10
14

10

11
18

129

[ N N =

146

64

153
1634
530
2155
93
10
26
81
10

21
42
81

131

26
49

16

25
28
25
69

124
88
63

145
1431
484
1995
83
11
21
83

26
31
78
122

18
42

19

21

28

22
56
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Program Code

Program Description

Major Code

Major Description

Summer
2024

School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Health Sciences
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering

School of Mathematics & Engineering
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AAS_HIT_HIMR
AAS_HSP_PARA
AAS_MLT_MLTC
AAS_NUR_NURS
AAS_OTA_OCTA
AAS_PTA_PTHA
AAS_RAD_RADT
AAS_RSP_RESP
AAS_SRG_SRGT
AAS_VET_VETT
APP_DHG_DHYA
APP_DMS_DMSY
APP_HIT_HITA
APP_NUR_NURA
CER_FEM_FEMC
CER_HIT_HICR
CER_HSP_PARC
CER_MLT_MLTP
AA_EDU_EDUC
AA_LAR_LART
AA_PLG_PALG
AA_SOC_CRIT
AA_SOC_HIST
AA_SOC_POSC
AA_SOC_PSYC
AA_SOC_SOCl
AAS_CHD_CDED
AAS_HSV_HSVA
AS_CHD_CDCF
AS_CHD_ECEO
AS_HSV_HSCF
AS_HSV_HSSW
CER_CHD_CDCM
CER_PLG_PALS
AAS_ELE_ELET
AAS_ELE_ELST
AAS_ENG_DRAF

AAS Health Information Tech
AAS Healthcare Spec/Paramedic
AAS Medical Laboratory Tech
AAS Nursing

AAS Occupational Therapy Asst
AAS Physical Therapist Assist
AAS Radiography

AAS Respiratory Care

AAS Surgical Technology

AAS Veterinary Technology

AAS Dental Hygiene Applicant
AAS Diagnos Med Sonography App
AAS Health Information Tec App
AAS Nursing Applicant

CER Fire/Emergency Medic Svcs
CER Hlth Inf Tech Coding Reimb
CER Healthcare Spec/Paramedic
CER Med Lab Tech: Phlebotomy
AA Pre-Education: Elementary
AA Liberal Arts

AA Paralegal Studies

AA Social Science: Cr Justice

AA Social Science: History

AA Social Science: Pol Sci

AA Social Science: Psychology
AA Social Science: Sociology
AAS Child Dev: Early Childhood
AAS Human Services

AS Child Dev: Non-Teach Cert T
AS Child Dev: Teach Cert Trnsf
AS Human Serv: Chld/Fam Svcs
AS Human Serv: PreSocial Work
CER Child Dev: Cert of Mastery
CER: Paralegal Studies

AAS ELET: Elect Technologist
AAS ELET: Elect Substation

AAS Engr Tech: Draft & Design

October 17, 2025

HIMR
PARA
MLTC
NURS
OCTA
PTHA
RADT
RESP
SRGT
VETT
DHYA
DMSY
HITA
NURA
FEMC
HICR
PARC
MLTP
EDUC
LART
PALG
CRIT
HIST
POSC
PSYC
Nelel
CDED
HSVA
CDCF
ECEO
HSCF
HSSW
CDCM
PALS
ELET
ELST
DRAF

Health Information Technology
Healthcare Specialis/Paramedic
Medical Laboratory Technician
Nursing

Occupational Therapy Assistant
Physical Therapist Assistant
Radiography

Respiratory Care

Surgical Technology

Veterinary Technology

Dental Hygiene Applicant
Diagnostic Med Sonography App
Health Information Tech App
Nursing Applicant
Fire/Emergency Medical Svcs
Coding Reimbursement
Healthcare Specialis/Paramedic
Med Lab Tech: Phlebotomy
Pre-Education: Elementary
Liberal Arts

Paralegal Studies

Criminal Justice

History

Political Science

Psychology

Sociology

Early Childhood

Human Services

Child Dev Non Teach Cert Trnsf
Early Childhood Education_OU
Child and Family Services
Pre_Social Work

Child Develop Cert Mastery
Paralegal Studies

Electronics Technologist
Electrical Substation Tech

Drafting & Design Technology

498
32
74
35
18

265
25
56
15
30

188

77
72

10

108

10
13
23

481
28
43
55
17
28
36

16

13
26

1527
76
253
120
66
761
55
126
17
64
371

150
138

24

272

11
19
502
27
35
51
16
25
31

23

11
17

1594
76
223
111
71
699
52
116

69
337

150
157

19

275
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Program Code

Program Description

Major Code

Major Description

Summer
2024

School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Mathematics & Engineering
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Science & Aeronautcs
School of Visual & Performing Arts
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AAS_ENG_MANU
AS_EGR_ENCP
AS_EGR_ENEE
AS_EGR_ENEL
AS_EGR_ENMC
AS_ENT_ENTC
AS_MTH_MATH
CER_DRF_DRCA
CER_ELE_ELBC
CER_ELE_ELEC
CER_ELE_ELIM
CER_ENG_ACAD
CER_MPT_MPRO
CER_QCT_QCTC
CER_QCT_QITC
AAS_AVS_AIRT
AAS_AVS_AVPP
AS_ENV_ENVS
AS_HHP_HHPH
AS_HSC_PRNU
AS_NSC_NTSC
AS_PPH_PPHM
AS_PRE_PDMO
AS_PRE_PMIM
AS_PRE_PPHT
AS_PRE_PPVM
AS_PRE_RHBS
AS_SCI_BIOL
AS_SCI_CHEM
AS_SCI_GEOL
AS_SCI_PHYS
CER_AIR_AIRD
CER_AVS_CPLT
CER_AVS_FLTI
CER_AVS_PPLT
CER_DRF_AERO
AA_ART_ART

AAS Engr Tech: Manufacturing
AS Computer Engineering

AS Electrical Engineering

AS Engineer: Elect Eng Tech
AS Engineering: Mech Engr

AS Engineering Technology

AS Mathematics

CER Draft & Design Eng Tech
CER Electronics Tech: Biomed
CER Electronics Technician

CER ELET: Industrial Maint Tec
CER ENGT: AutoCAD Pro

CER Manufacturing Prod Tech |
CER Quality Inspection Tech Il
CER Quality Inspection Tech |
AAS Aviation Sciences: ATC
AAS Aviation Sci: Prof Pilot

AS Environ Sci/Nat Resources
AS Health/Human Perf/Phys Ed
AS: Pre-Nursing

AS Nutritional Sciences

AS Pre_Pharmacy

AS Pre-HIth Sci: Dent/Med/Opt
AS Pre-Health Sci: Med Imaging
AS Pre-HlIth: Physical Therapy
AS Pre-Health Sci: Pre-Vet Med
AS Pre-Health Sci: Rehab Sci
AS Biology

AS Chemistry

AS Geology

AS Physics

CER Aircraft Dispatch

CER Avia Sci Commercial Pilot
CER Avia Sci Flight Instructor
CER Aviation Sci Private Pilot
CER Aerospace Drafting

AA Art

October 17, 2025

MANU
ENCP
ENEE
ENEL
ENMC
ENTC
MATH
DRCA
ELBC
ELEC
ELIM
ACAD
MPRO
QCTC
QlTc
AIRT
AVPP
ENVS
HHPH
PRNU
NTSC
PPHM
PDMO
PMIM
PPHT
PPVM
RHBS
BIOL
CHEM
GEOL
PHYS
AIRD
CPLT
FLTI
PPLT
AERO
ART

Manufacturing Engineering Tech
Computer Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electrical Engineering Tech
Mechanical Engineering
Engineering Technology
Mathematics

Drafting & Design Eng Tech
Biomedical Equipment Tech
Electronics Technician
Industrial Maintenance Tech
AutoCAD Professional
Manufacturing Prod Tech |
Quality & Inspection Tech Il
Quality & Inspection Tech |
Air Traffic Control
Professional Pilot

Environ Sci/Natural Resources
Health & Human Perf & Phys Ed
Pre-Nursing

Nutritional Sciences

Pre_Pharmacy

Pre-Dentist/Medicine/Optometry

Pre-Medical Imaging
Pre-Physical Therapy
Pre-Veterinary Medicine
Rehabilitation Sciences/Ml
Biology

Chemistry

Geology

Physics

Aircraft Dispatch
Commercial Pilot

Flight Instructor

Private Pilot

Aerospace Drafting

Art

22
33
28
567
22
28
145

33
52
157
32

16

50

37
24
61

454
23
61
14

318

110

137

329
73

35

201

40
11
a4

401
34
70

N R W N O

109
89
85

1257
48
62

278

98
124
318

59

w w = v

171
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T@ E‘éﬁ@gs”v Enrollments by Major 2024-25

School Program Code Program Description Major Code Major Description Suzr:::‘er
School of Visual & Performing Arts AA_COM_JEBR AA Comm: Electronic/Broadcast JEBR Mass Comm:Electronic/Broadcast 1 1
School of Visual & Performing Arts AA_MUS_MUSC  AA Music MUSC Music 41 94 88
School of Visual & Performing Arts AA_THE_THEA AA: Theatre THEA Theatre 16 84 69
School of Visual & Performing Arts AAS_DGM_DGMD AAS Digital Media DGMD Digital Media 40 201 172
School of Visual & Performing Arts AAS_IND_INTD AAS Interior Design INTD Interior Design 1
School of Visual & Performing Arts CER_DGM_DGMC CER Digital Media DGMC Digital Media 3 23 23
School of Visual & Performing Arts CER_MUS_AUEN  CER Audio Engineering AUEN Audio Engineering 10 13
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking LIFELONG_LRN Special Non-Degree Petition 0003 Non Degree Seeking 4 8 17
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking NON_DEGREE Non Degree Seeking 0003 Non Degree Seeking 1047 966 893
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking UNDECIDED_BI Undecided: Business & IT UNBI Undecided: Business & IT 1 1
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking UNDECIDED_HS Undecided: Health Sciences UNHS Undecided: Health Sciences 1
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking UNDECIDED_TR Undecided: University Transfer 0001 Undecided:University Transfer 2
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking UNDECLARED Undeclared Major 0000 Undeclared 8 4 1
Total 6,468 15,655 14,602

Note: Enrollment numbers represent unduplicated students within each semester
Note: Enrollment numbers represent unduplicated students within each semester and only the student's primary major.
Source: OSRHE Unitized Data Sytem; TCC's Operational Data Store as of 10/17/25 SR-2526-7240 10/17/2025

TCC Institutional Research, SR-2324-6769 October 17, 2025 Page 4 of 4



	SR-2526-7240

