

School	Program Code	Program Description	Major Code	Major Description	Summer 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_ACC_ACAA	AAS Acct Assoc: Acct Spec	ACAA	Accounting Specialist	54	129	129
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_APT_APTC	AAS Applied Tech Aerospace	APTC	Applied Tech Aerospace		1	
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_APT_TCIT	AAS Applied Tech Info Tech	TCIT	Applied Tech Info Tech		1	3
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_APT_THLT	AAS Applied Tech Healthcare	THLT	Applied Tech Healthcare		1	1
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_APT_TMNF	AAS Applied Tech Adv Manu	TMNF	Applied Tech Adv Manu		2	1
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_APT_TPRO	AAS Applied Tech Pro Services	TPRO	Applied Tech Pro Services		1	
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_BUS_BHRE	AAS Business: Human Resources	BHRE	Human Resources	2	1	
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_BUS_BMGT	AAS Business: Management	BMGT	Management	41	146	124
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_BUS_BMKT	AAS Business: Marketing	BMKT	Marketing	22	94	88
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_CIS_APDV	AAS IT: App Development	APDV	Application Development	31	64	63
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_CIS_CSIT	AAS IT: Information Technology	CSIT	Information Technology	1	1	
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_CIS_CSPR	AAS IT: Programming	CSPR	Programming			1
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_CIS_CSWD	AAS IT: Web Development	CSWD	Web Development		1	
School of Business & Information Technology	AAS_CYB_CYSE	AAS Cybersecurity	CYSE	Cybersecurity	50	153	145
School of Business & Information Technology	AS_BUS_BADM	AS Business Administration	BADM	Business Administration	646	1634	1431
School of Business & Information Technology	AS_CIS_CISA	AS Computer Info Systems	CISA	Computer Information Systems	226	530	484
School of Business & Information Technology	AS_ENT_EDST	AS Enterprise Development	EDST	Enterprise Development AS	661	2155	1995
School of Business & Information Technology	AS_MKT_MKTS	AS Marketing	MKTS	Marketing	40	93	83
School of Business & Information Technology	CER_ACC_ACIT	CER Acct: Inc Tax & Softw Spec	ACIT	Income Tax Specialist	5	10	11
School of Business & Information Technology	CER_ACC_ACSP	CER Acct: Acct Specialist	ACSP	Accounting Specialist	10	26	21
School of Business & Information Technology	CER_BUS_BDMC	CER Business	BDMC	Business	14	81	83
School of Business & Information Technology	CER_CIS_SINF	CER Secure Infrastructure	SINF	Secure Infrastructure		10	1
School of Business & Information Technology	CER_HT_HTLS	CER Hort Tech: Landscape Spec	HTLS	Landscape Specialist	1	2	
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_ASL_ASIN	AA ASL: Pre Interpreting	ASIN	Pre-Interpreting	8	21	26
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_ASL_ASLS	AA ASL: ASL Studies	ASLS	ASL Studies	8	42	31
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_COM_COMM	AA Comm Arts: Communication	COMM	Communication	36	81	78
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_ENG_ENGL	AA English	ENGL	English	39	131	122
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_LAN_FREN	AA World Languages: French	FREN	French	3	6	8
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_LAN_JAPN	AA World Languages: Japanese	JAPN	Japanese	8	26	18
School of Communication, English & World Languages	AA_LAN_SPAN	AA World Languages: Spanish	SPAN	Spanish	20	49	42
School of Communication, English & World Languages	CER_LAN_FREC	CER World Languages: French	FREC	French	1	2	2
School of Communication, English & World Languages	CER_LAN_SPNC	CER World Languages: Spanish	SPNC	Spanish	9	16	19
School of Communication, English & World Languages	CER_LAN_SPNI	CER World Languages: Span Int	SPNI	Spanish Interpreting Skills	5	9	7
School of Communication, English & World Languages	CER_LAN_SPNT	CER World Languages: Span Tran	SPNT	Spanish Translating Skills	2	3	3
School of Health Sciences	AAS_CVS_CVTC	AAS Cardiovascular Technology	CVTC	Cardiovascular Technology	10	25	21
School of Health Sciences	AAS_DHG_DHYG	AAS Dental Hygiene	DHYG	Dental Hygiene		28	28
School of Health Sciences	AAS_DMS_DMSA	AAS Diagnostic Med Sonography	DMSA	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	11	25	22
School of Health Sciences	AAS_FEM_FEMS	AAS Fire/Emerg Med Svcs Tech	FEMS	Fire/Emergency Medical Svcs	18	69	56



School Program Code Program Description Major Code Major Description Sum	2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025
School of Health Sciences AAS_HIT_HIMR AAS Health Information Tech HIMR Health Information Technology	5	10	9
School of Health Sciences AAS_HSP_PARA AAS Healthcare Spec/Paramedic PARA Healthcare Specialis/Paramedic	8	13	11
School of Health Sciences AAS_MLT_MLTC AAS Medical Laboratory Tech MLTC Medical Laboratory Technician	41	23	19
School of Health Sciences AAS_NUR_NURS AAS Nursing NURS Nursing 7	73	481	502
School of Health Sciences AAS_OTA_OCTA AAS Occupational Therapy Asst OCTA Occupational Therapy Assistant 1	12	28	27
School of Health Sciences AAS_PTA_PTHA AAS Physical Therapist Assist PTHA Physical Therapist Assistant 2	20	43	35
School of Health Sciences AAS_RAD_RADT AAS Radiography RADT Radiography 5	53	55	51
School of Health Sciences AAS_RSP_RESP AAS Respiratory Care RESP Respiratory Care	1	17	16
School of Health Sciences AAS_SRG_SRGT AAS Surgical Technology SRGT Surgical Technology 1	11	28	25
School of Health Sciences AAS_VET_VETT AAS Veterinary Technology VETT Veterinary Technology 1	15	36	31
School of Health Sciences APP_DHG_DHYA AAS Dental Hygiene Applicant DHYA Dental Hygiene Applicant	1	3	
School of Health Sciences APP_DMS_DMSY AAS Diagnos Med Sonography App DMSY Diagnostic Med Sonography App		2	
School of Health Sciences APP_HIT_HITA AAS Health Information Tec App HITA Health Information Tech App		1	
School of Health Sciences APP_NUR_NURA AAS Nursing Applicant NURA Nursing Applicant	1	1	
School of Health Sciences CER_FEM_FEMC CER Fire/Emergency Medic Svcs FEMC Fire/Emergency Medical Svcs		16	23
School of Health Sciences CER_HIT_HICR CER HIth Inf Tech Coding Reimb HICR Coding Reimbursement		2	2
School of Health Sciences CER_HSP_PARC CER Healthcare Spec/Paramedic PARC Healthcare Specialis/Paramedic	6	13	11
School of Health Sciences CER_MLT_MLTP CER Med Lab Tech: Phlebotomy MLTP Med Lab Tech: Phlebotomy	7	26	17
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_EDU_EDUC AA Pre-Education: Elementary EDUC Pre-Education: Elementary	1		
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_LAR_LART AA Liberal Arts Liberal Arts 4	498	1527	1594
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_PLG_PALG AA Paralegal Studies PALG Paralegal Studies	32	76	76
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_SOC_CRJT AA Social Science: Cr Justice CRJT Criminal Justice	74	253	223
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_SOC_HIST AA Social Science: History HIST History	35	120	111
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_SOC_POSC AA Social Science: Pol Sci POSC Political Science	18	66	71
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_SOC_PSYC AA Social Science: Psychology PSYC Psychology 2	265	761	699
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AA_SOC_SOCI AA Social Science: Sociology SOCI Sociology 2	25	55	52
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AAS_CHD_CDED AAS Child Dev: Early Childhood CDED Early Childhood 5	56	126	116
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AAS_HSV_HSVA AAS Human Services HSVA Human Services	15	17	9
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AS_CHD_CDCF AS Child Dev: Non-Teach Cert T CDCF Child Dev Non Teach Cert Trnsf	30	64	69
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AS_CHD_ECEO AS Child Dev: Teach Cert Trnsf ECEO Early Childhood Education_OU 1	188	371	337
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AS_HSV_HSCF AS Human Serv: Chld/Fam Svcs HSCF Child and Family Services	3	8	3
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service AS_HSV_HSSW AS Human Serv: PreSocial Work HSSW Pre_Social Work 7	77	150	150
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service CER_CHD_CDCM CER Child Dev: Cert of Mastery CDCM Child Develop Cert Mastery 7	72	138	157
School of Liberal Arts & Public Service CER_PLG_PALS CER: Paralegal Studies PALS Paralegal Studies	9	8	7
School of Mathematics & Engineering AAS_ELE_ELET AAS ELET: Elect Technologist ELET Electronics Technologist	10	24	19
School of Mathematics & Engineering AAS_ELE_ELST AAS ELET: Elect Substation ELST Electrical Substation Tech	1		
School of Mathematics & Engineering AAS_ENG_DRAF AAS Engr Tech: Draft & Design DRAF Drafting & Design Technology 1	108	272	275



School	Program Code	Program Description	Major Code	Major Description	Summer 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AAS_ENG_MANU	AAS Engr Tech: Manufacturing	MANU	Manufacturing Engineering Tech	21	37	40
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AS_EGR_ENCP	AS Computer Engineering	ENCP	Computer Engineering	22	24	11
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AS_EGR_ENEE	AS Electrical Engineering	ENEE	Electrical Engineering	41	61	44
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AS_EGR_ENEL	AS Engineer: Elect Eng Tech	ENEL	Electrical Engineering Tech	2	5	2
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AS_EGR_ENMC	AS Engineering: Mech Engr	ENMC	Mechanical Engineering	223	454	401
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AS_ENT_ENTC	AS Engineering Technology	ENTC	Engineering Technology	2	23	34
School of Mathematics & Engineering	AS_MTH_MATH	AS Mathematics	MATH	Mathematics	24	61	70
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_DRF_DRCA	CER Draft & Design Eng Tech	DRCA	Drafting & Design Eng Tech	7	14	11
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_ELE_ELBC	CER Electronics Tech: Biomed	ELBC	Biomedical Equipment Tech	1		
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_ELE_ELEC	CER Electronics Technician	ELEC	Electronics Technician	1	11	6
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_ELE_ELIM	CER ELET: Industrial Maint Tec	ELIM	Industrial Maintenance Tech	1	2	2
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_ENG_ACAD	CER ENGT: AutoCAD Pro	ACAD	AutoCAD Professional	2	5	3
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_MPT_MPRO	CER Manufacturing Prod Tech I	MPRO	Manufacturing Prod Tech I	1	3	1
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_QCT_QCTC	CER Quality Inspection Tech II	QCTC	Quality & Inspection Tech II		1	2
School of Mathematics & Engineering	CER_QCT_QITC	CER Quality Inspection Tech I	QITC	Quality & Inspection Tech I	1	8	5
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AAS_AVS_AIRT	AAS Aviation Sciences: ATC	AIRT	Air Traffic Control	12	39	52
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AAS_AVS_AVPP	AAS Aviation Sci: Prof Pilot	AVPP	Professional Pilot	22	127	109
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_ENV_ENVS	AS Environ Sci/Nat Resources	ENVS	Environ Sci/Natural Resources	33	100	89
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_HHP_HHPH	AS Health/Human Perf/Phys Ed	ННРН	Health & Human Perf & Phys Ed	28	82	85
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_HSC_PRNU	AS: Pre-Nursing	PRNU	Pre-Nursing	567	1375	1257
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_NSC_NTSC	AS Nutritional Sciences	NTSC	Nutritional Sciences	22	47	48
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_PPH_PPHM	AS Pre_Pharmacy	PPHM	Pre_Pharmacy	28	66	62
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_PRE_PDMO	AS Pre-Hlth Sci: Dent/Med/Opt	PDMO	Pre-Dentist/Medicine/Optometry	145	318	278
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_PRE_PMIM	AS Pre-Health Sci: Med Imaging	PMIM	Pre-Medical Imaging	2		
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_PRE_PPHT	AS Pre-Hlth: Physical Therapy	PPHT	Pre-Physical Therapy		1	
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_PRE_PPVM	AS Pre-Health Sci: Pre-Vet Med	PPVM	Pre-Veterinary Medicine	33	110	98
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_PRE_RHBS	AS Pre-Health Sci: Rehab Sci	RHBS	Rehabilitation Sciences/MI	52	137	124
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_SCI_BIOL	AS Biology	BIOL	Biology	157	329	318
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_SCI_CHEM	AS Chemistry	CHEM	Chemistry	32	73	59
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_SCI_GEOL	AS Geology	GEOL	Geology	1	1	1
School of Science & Aeronautcs	AS_SCI_PHYS	AS Physics	PHYS	Physics	16	35	32
School of Science & Aeronautcs	CER_AIR_AIRD	CER Aircraft Dispatch	AIRD	Aircraft Dispatch	1		
School of Science & Aeronautcs	CER_AVS_CPLT	CER Avia Sci Commercial Pilot	CPLT	Commercial Pilot		5	9
School of Science & Aeronautcs	CER_AVS_FLTI	CER Avia Sci Flight Instructor	FLTI	Flight Instructor			1
School of Science & Aeronautcs	CER_AVS_PPLT	CER Aviation Sci Private Pilot	PPLT	Private Pilot	1	3	3
School of Science & Aeronautcs	CER_DRF_AERO	CER Aerospace Drafting	AERO	Aerospace Drafting		2	3
School of Visual & Performing Arts	AA_ART_ART	AA Art	ART	Art	50	201	171



School	Program Code	Program Description	Major Code	Major Description	Summer 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025
School of Visual & Performing Arts	AA_COM_JEBR	AA Comm: Electronic/Broadcast	JEBR	Mass Comm:Electronic/Broadcast		1	1
School of Visual & Performing Arts	AA_MUS_MUSC	AA Music	MUSC	Music	41	94	88
School of Visual & Performing Arts	AA_THE_THEA	AA: Theatre	THEA	Theatre	16	84	69
School of Visual & Performing Arts	AAS_DGM_DGMD	AAS Digital Media	DGMD	Digital Media	40	201	172
School of Visual & Performing Arts	AAS_IND_INTD	AAS Interior Design	INTD	Interior Design	1		
School of Visual & Performing Arts	CER_DGM_DGMC	CER Digital Media	DGMC	Digital Media	3	23	23
School of Visual & Performing Arts	CER_MUS_AUEN	CER Audio Engineering	AUEN	Audio Engineering		10	13
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking	LIFELONG_LRN	Special Non-Degree Petition	0003	Non Degree Seeking	4	8	17
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking	NON_DEGREE	Non Degree Seeking	0003	Non Degree Seeking	1047	966	893
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking	UNDECIDED_BI	Undecided: Business & IT	UNBI	Undecided: Business & IT	1	1	
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking	UNDECIDED_HS	Undecided: Health Sciences	UNHS	Undecided: Health Sciences	1		
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking	UNDECIDED_TR	Undecided: University Transfer	0001	Undecided:University Transfer	2		
Undecided, Undeclared & Non-degree Seeking	UNDECLARED	Undeclared Major	0000	Undeclared	8	4	1
Total					6,468	15,655	14,602

Note: Enrollment numbers represent unduplicated students within each semester

Note: Enrollment numbers represent unduplicated students within each semester and only the student's primary major.

Source: OSRHE Unitized Data Sytem; TCC's Operational Data Store as of 10/17/25 SR-2526-7240 10/17/2025

TCC Institutional Research, SR-2324-6769 October 17, 2025 Page 4 of 4